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1890.
NEW ZEALAND.

GOLD AND OTHER MINERAL PRODUCTS.
(TABLES SHOWING THE QUANTITY EXPORTED FROM THE COLONY, &c.)

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Command of His Excellency.

No. 1.
Table showing the Quantity and Value of Gold entered for Duty for Exportation from New Zealand

for the Years ending the 21st March, 1889 and 1890, and the Total Quantity and Value from 1857
to 31st March, 1890.

I—C. 3a.

Yearending
31st March, 1890.

Year ending
21st March, 1889.

Increase or
Decrease for Year
ending31st March,

1890.
Total Quantityand Value

from January, 1857,
to 31st March, 1890.

Name of Goldfield. County or Borough.

Quantity. Value.Quantity. Value. Increase. Decrease.

Auckland J Thames Borough
Ohinemuri County
Coromandel County
Thames County
Piako County
Te Aroha Town District

Oz.
13,064
2,525
4,338

11,380
631

10

£
51,774
10,092
17,178
43,796
2,446

40

Oz. £ Oz. Oz. Oz. £

Vellington

31,948 125,326 30,683 121,505 1,265 1,617,318 6,034,246

188 706

tlarlborough i Blenheim Borough
Picton Borough
Marlborough County ..

1,644
1,000
4,508

0,575
3,711

17,996

7,152 28,282 2,476 9,385 4,676 64,602 249,754

kelson f1 Collingwood County
Waimea County

3,251
342

12,322
1,271

Vest Coast |
Buller County
Inangahua County
Grey County
Westland County
Brunnerton Borough ..
Kumara Borough
Hokitika Borough
Ross Borough

3,593
9,673

23,108
27,149
27,545

66
2,640

337
3,548

38,632
92,304

108,531
110,126

263
10,561
1,349

14,189

13,593 3,645 13,635 52 232,949 923,618

94,066 5,020,546 19,959,741

Canterbury

375,955 103,513 413,905 9,447

24 96 24 43 192

'tago ..

Taieri County
Tuapcka County
Vincent County
Maniototo County
Waihemo County
Waikouaiti County
Waitaki County
Bruce County
Lake County
Wallace County
Southland County
Clutha County
Fiord County
Unknown
Alexandra Borough
Stewart Island
Dunedin*

*

255
10,727
11,506
5,507

811
1,164
1,396

70
8,176
5,011
4,212

20
48
48

202
3

15,845

1,022
48,870
45,960
22,188
3,250
4,656
5,584

278
32,663
20,024
16,846

80
192
175
814

12
63,404

65,001 260,018 68,561 273,381 3,560 4,742,317 18,718,436

Totals 803,174'J208,902201,760 831,907 5,941 13,083 11,683,968 45,886,693

* For quarter ended 30th June, 1890,divisionof counties cannot be given.
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