1890. NEW ZEALAND.

GOLD AND OTHER MINERAL PRODUCTS.

(TABLES SHOWING THE QUANTITY EXPORTED FROM THE COLONY, &c.)

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Command of His Excellency.

No. 1.

Table showing the Quantity and Value of Gold entered for Duty for Exportation from New Zealand for the Years ending the 21st March, 1889 and 1890, and the Total Quantity and Value from 1857 to 31st March, 1890.

Name of Goldfiel	d. County or Borough.	Year ending 31st March, 1890.		Year ending 21st March, 1889.		Increase or Decrease for Year ending 31st March, 1890.		Total Quantity and Value from January, 1857,	
		Quantity.	Value.	Quantity.	Value.		Decrease.	to 31st Ma	irch, 1890.
	/ Thames Borough	Oz. 13,064	£ 51,774	Oz.	£	Oz.	Oz.	Oz.	£
$oldsymbol{ ext{Auckland}}$	Ohinemuri County	0.505	10,092						
	Coromandel County		17,178				•••	••	
	Thames County	11,380	43,796	••	••		•••	••	••
	Piako County Te Aroha Town District	631	2,446 40			::		• •	
		31,948	125,326	30,683	121,505	1,265		1,617,318	6,034,24
Wellington .					• •	<u> </u>	• •	188	70
${\bf Marlborough} \qquad \left\{\rule{0mm}{4mm}\right.$	(Blenheim Borough	1,644	6,575						
	Picton Borough	1,000	3,711					•••	s •• ·
	(Marlborough County	4,508	17,996		••			••	• •
]	7,152	28,282	2,476	9,385	4,676		64,602	249,75
Nelson {	Collingwood County	0.10	12,322		••	• • •	•••	••	• •
	Waimea County		1,271	•••	•••		••	••	••
		3,593	13,593	3,645	13,635		52	232,949	923,61
	Buller County	9,673	38,632		••			••	••
	Inangahua County Grey County	23,108 $27,149$	92,304 108,531		••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••	••	
	Westland County	007 545	100,351 $110,126$		• • •] ::	::		• • •
	Brunnerton Borough	66	263			::	::		
	Kumara Borough		10,561					••	
	Hokitika Borough	337 3,548	1,349 $14,189$	• •				••	•••
	10000 2010 484	94,066	375,955	103,513	413,905		9,447	5,026,546	19,959,74
Jan tanhum			Table Commence of the Commence	24	96	-	24	48	19
Canterbury .				24	90		24	40	19
	Taieri County Tuapeka County	$\begin{vmatrix} 255 \\ 10,727 \end{vmatrix}$	1,022 $48,870$::	••				•••
	Vincent County	11 700	45,960						
	Maniototo County	5,507	22,188		••				
	Waihemo County	811 1,164	3,250	•••	••	••		••	
	Waikouaiti County Waitaki County	1,396	4,656 5,584		• •				• •
	Bruce County	70	278	::	• • •	::			
Otago	Lake County	8,176	32,663						
	Wallace County		20,024	•••	• •			• •	
	Southland County	4,212	16,846	•••	••			••	• •
	Clutha County	20 48	80 192		••	••	•••		••
	Unknown	48	$\frac{192}{175}$::	••	::	::	::	••
	Alexandra Borough	202	814			::		'	
	Stewart Island		12				••	•••	••
	Unedin*	3	63,404			••	•••	••	··
	i .	65,001	260,018	68,561	273,381		3,560	4,742,317	18,718,48
	Totals	201,760	803,174	208,902		5,941	13,083	11,683,968	

^{*} For quarter ended 30th June, 1890, division of counties cannot be given.